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‘ _ MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH® DISTRICT
| HOWARD COUNTY . DATE. 950?28%
soReAvor ENA\:?SS;‘:NTAL e I N D EXE D ' DATE SYSTEM APPROVED A :
| o e EaE INSPECTOR '
* | ' Dave Hopkins . IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL X ALTER
: ADDRESS __17550 01d Frederick Ro;i; Mt. Alry, Mar'ulém(i 21771  pHONE ___-831-7257
SUBDIVISION Spring Mills ROAD 1‘2;]3 Routé 144 Lot 1

f PROPERTY OWNER ' - Robert Indorff | -
| ADDRESS

IF GARBAGE GRINDER IS USED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABSORPTION AREA BY 22%.
GARBAGE GRINDER?  YES NO__ X

SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY ___1250  GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

TRENCHES -~ 180 _sq. ft. per bedroom. Trench to be 2 feet wide.  Inlet 3% feet below original
grade. Bottom maximum depth 7% feet below original grade. Effective area begins
- at 3% feet below original grade. 4 feet of stone below distribution pipe. , i
LOCATION - Start the first trench 355 feet from the front lot line and 90 feet from the right .
: lot line as seen when facing the property from Frederick Road. Run trench(s)
» along contour toward left lot line. o
NOTE - No trench to exceed 100 feet in length. Provide 6" - 8" diameter cleanout and
" cap to grade or above on septic tank.
~ oVl

ARtkAtAR®  CONTRACTOR TO REQUEST INSPECTION PRIOR TO STARTING ANY TRENCH EXCAVATION - DEPTH OF
‘\ ‘ . TRENCH MAY BE ADJUSTED AFTER FIELD INSPECTION.

. PLANS APPROVED BY C. Williams DATE 9/01/87

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
NOTE: CLEANOUT REQUIRED EVERY 70 .FEET OF SEWER LINE AND/OR AT 90° SWEEPS IN LINES FROM HOUSE TO DRAIN FIELDS.

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS (1.E.. TANK. DISTRIBUTION BOX. TRENCHES) TO BE 100 FEET FROM WELL. (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED)

NOTE: IF DEEP TRENCHIES) ARE USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCHI(ES).

NOTE:“VNO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN olA;;METER. NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH. '
NOTE: 'ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS.

'PERMIT VOID AFTER TWO YEARS.

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CAST IRON. CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA OR PVC OR ABS
ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET. MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

NOTE: DISTRIBUTION BOXES MUST HAVE BAFFLES.

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT
*CALL 461-9933 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYSTEMS.

EH - 2-1186
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) O SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING
[ . ' STATE OF MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE p
HOWARD COUNTV HEALTH DEPARTMENT ) } . _ ' . 35 d’ UL ;
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES : - DISTRICT _=2£C -
P. 0. BOX 476 ELLICOTT CITY. MARYLAND 21043 H ‘
TELEPHONE: 992-2330 : Do pATE _May 27, 1986
| ] B
i
| TO:  THE COUNTY HEALTH-OFFICER: - o o . or s - oo
‘ ELLICOTT crr‘v MARYLAND
I. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARV TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
PROPERTY OWNER Sharon Ramsbu rg Smith. PA@‘;?L‘/‘/ INDOQF’ JT?
sooress _____ 14120 Rover Mill Road “ _ pHone __AB9——=—5048
‘ 0 o 39
PROPERTY LOCATION: "
‘ SUBDIVISION Ramsburg Property LOT NO. 1
ROAD AND DE?um/ Frederlck Road _ Marvland Route 144 (south side)
" West Friefidship, Maryland =
SIZE OF LOT 3 _acre P S TYPE BLDG. N/A_
- - ~ , . : - (NUMBER OF BED )
Map |5~ PARcec ZT , ER OF BEDROOMS

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER THIS AP‘PLICATIQQ IS ACC,‘EPT‘AB,LEFONLY UNTIL PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE. | FULLY UNDERSTAND THE

FEE CONNECTED WITH THE FILING OF THIS PERC TEST APPLICATION IS NON REFUNDABLE UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES 1 ALSO AGREE TO COMPLY

WITH ALL MOSHA. REOUIREMENTS IN"TESTING THlS LOT. Qﬂw A //; A éMG . “7 véc/

(SIGNATURQ,(# APPLICANT

\ s . Y .
APPROVED 8Y C ﬁ‘ - LQ One ’ ror _SbiAlety TIRenCHE OATE
REJECTED BY : : ' FOR DATE
; HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS ____. , r OATE
REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING ; ALY 109 L
L BRI s

52,%’21
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SEQUENCE NO.
(OEP USE ONLY)

Ci1

, 2315

STATE OF MA

RYLAND

WELL CORiPLETIDON REPORT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPBEEFED

>
DATE Recelved

DATE WELL COMPLETED

Depth of Well

FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

.3‘{7 =7
a(TlessNUMBER |STO BE.PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY, COUNTY g 3;;_@6 = -
IN COLS. 35 ON ALL CARDS) ._~BhEASE PRINT OR TYPE NUMBER 73 -

- ' PERMIT NO.

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
PENETRATED, THEIR COLOR, DEPTH,
THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

(Circle Appropriate Box)

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL

CEMENT[@ BENTONITE CLAY [B]

5

i MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1

i

J L

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET iCheck
additional sheets if needed) | FROM | TO | bearing | No. OF BAGS L NO. OF POUNDS (,
GALLONS OF WATER
) i R .} DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot). *
T.. Cei L @ . [ P - s
o -f i 2 from ft. tof, s 1} ft.
: % T0P 52 54 BOTIOM 58
) J (enter 0 if from surface)
55 o= :j Z |1 casing CASING RECORD
o : types
e feq insert
S S’i*q.&/)/:: I s _appropriate STEEL CONCRETE
| PIL]
. ¢ i N below PEASTIC OTHER A
J7 s | zo
i MAIN_ Nominal diameter  Total depth
. - .CASING top (main) casing of main casing
Sf’f‘&(j Sw 26| 35 « TYPE  (nearestinch), (nearest foot)
: IP”C 4l ds | 1]
j’}l’].oc 1’4 7 35 &0 806 63 164 6 70
OTHER CASING (if used)
diameter depth (feet)
inch from to

J J

OZ=v>»0O IO»mM

ﬂ

J L

1 2

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) l fl I

ﬂll-
15

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.

to nearest gal.)
METHOD USED TO

,;/

ESI W4

£

: 4 = 5 % 2| £1 O 26
“ e - -

TP [eEddd 3 =g 1T = HOC TR [JA2
| owner - TR ORE - Eonigd |
STREET OR RFD %‘“ Y - firstname Town _C B35 p<Y1 ‘i. j
susDIviSiON KAMSRILE £ ééci;d_v@ ____LoT s

WELL LoG GROUTING RECORD yes cl|3
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

E%f

'WATER LEVEL (distance from tand surface)

BEFORE PUMPING

WHEN PUMPING

EXdN
17 20

3]st | |
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

@air @piston

centrifugal IE rotary
27

27

jet

27

' turbine
o7

o

other
(describe

27 pelow)

@bmersible

screen type SCREEN RECORD

or open hole

insert
appropriate

code

below

STEEL

1] [B[R]
BRASS
BRONZE

[P]L
PLASTIC

HOLE

(O] T]

OTHER

*0

Cli2]
2

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

-

IAT [11[&d 1]

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND. SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

TEST.WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL

PUMP INSTALLED

‘DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP

(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

YES @

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

EXCEPT HOME USE
TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
IN BOX-SEE ABOVE:
CAPACITY:

GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest galion)

PUMP HORSE POWER " -

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

29

31 35
SEEEE

43

47

CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box

yis
E below
49

;

and enter casing height)

'LAND SURFACE

(nearest

foot)

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 10.17.13 “WELL CONSTRUCTION"
AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE
ABOVE CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION
PRESENTED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST

*f
ﬂ IILI [T
c 30 @ 32 36
R
ﬂ l|I HENIEREEN
N B8 39 4\ ‘ 45 47 51
SLOT SIZE 1 2 ~ 3
DIAMETER E]:EED (NEAREST
OF SCREEN J INCH)
56 60~ .
" from . to
GRAVEL PACK__ R N | J

IF WELL DRILLED WAS
FLOWING WELL INSERT
F IN BOX 68 )

L]

68

.| OF MY KNOWLEDGE.
DRILLERS IDENT. NO. 2273 .
S Ledd, g

L

| DRILLERS SIENATURE

_'(MUST MATCH SlGNATURE ON APPLICATIO
12 Q/»{ ? w

SITE SUPERVISOR [sign. of driller.or40urneyman
responsible for sitework if different from permittee)

OEP USE ONLY

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R.0.8)
”70 725
TELESCOPE LOG :
CASING INDICATOR

wa
74_75 76

OTHER DATA

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS

THAN TWO DISTANCES

(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

Eﬂ
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
: Bureau of Environmental Health

&* . 3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive

" Ellicott City, MD 21043

461-9933

APPLICATION FOR PITLESS ADAPTER, WELL PUMP AND PRESSURE TANK INSTALLATION

New Installation ~ A ' Receipt # \ffé?f?gz%L
Replacement . Date W Ay

ALl e fu. v Sesd S ac Telephone & & 2-~Z2%2/

Name of Installer

License Number //52?2'2’

‘ Cert1f1ed Well Pump Installer Well Driller ~ Registered_P]ﬁmber Sl
Name of Property Owner W-‘h C/A"V/ i Telephone 740’ 5537

Subdivision SsZz-¢ ~,. Jty ¢€ Lot # / _ Well Tag # HO—@! -_1983
Site Address /Z?ﬁ‘/w_f‘;we/é%/(/{/%z

2
N
o ¥

- Pump : - Motor Pitless Adapter
: 1. Type v 1. Horsepower __ . 1. Make
a. Deep well jet __ - 2. RPM . 2. Model # _ .
: b. Shallow well jet ___ . 3. Voltage _____ 3. Depth
: c. Submersible e~ ‘a. 110 ___ Lo
-' 2. Make _ ["/@ AL o e D@20 r e s i L ere mewbe e e iwt
u 3 Model ¥ 372 COLS/D
; 4. .Capacity £ GPM
% 5. Pump exceeds well capacity Yes No ;;gjf’
) 6. If Yes, is low pressure cutoff switch installed? Yes - ___ No ___
7. What methods are used to protect the pump and electrical wiring from
vibrations? Torque arrestors _____ Cable guards __, -~~~ Other _____

Tank Piping - Well data

.z} 1. Capacity 4/7-'— 1. Type ﬂ'/é o 1. Depth £ O ft.

{ o 2. Pressure relief 2. Size __y 2. Yield §£© GPM
;Eggﬁqgg;i;ﬁM;.-valve?féézggg:LQ.Aw‘“,;.ﬁ .-.+3. NSF and/or BOCA.. . ..-..-3..Static water. ... :.+-..
1 ‘ Code approvedlkfgfg level ___ ft.

4. Depth of supply 4. Will water supply
line R 7-~7 . be disinfected by
installer?

I understand that it is my responsibility to notify the Howard County Health
Department when the installation is ready for inspection (otherwise this perm1t
is null and v01d) .

All information given above is true to the beet of my knowledge. '
o : - | Signature -of Applicanto CL%"-=—~* ‘“~w——-\:;:
Date: & /7’ <@’7
AN

Note A sticker indlcating approval/status%of the 1nsta lation will be placed
on the well casing at the time of the inspection.

HD-216




weld Ho-g)- 1983

Q.

e
W\(&v/ob‘(

o+

ey

T-14-87  Phegs B R ndhrte, Well Lome Loverad .
No grownd; Plrake .M— A wadvaw wfo  bhowae
MVenzd ﬂ}‘m\ﬁfﬁdlf-l Hewcae. conntehpn Ol wande,
t@Hstafaﬁ W%M’,@lé, L€ Nadeg,-

g~
! Iy
A

:.184 !e’lc! h) Z [,Z g

S ORI e
sl Tvay
,._,;5455//?’!8';4
gy




"1 JOYCEM.BOYD,M.0. M.PH,
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

» (2

* HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

- i
ot 2
?;‘-\ 7 oo B
. )

Bureau of Environmental Health -
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive B
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 -

Director - 461-9956

Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461 9933 .

Community Environmental Health - 461 -9944
- Technical Services - 461-9955

March 17, 1988

Mr. Robert Indorff
6378 .Centennial Circle
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
' RE: Spring Mills - Lot 1
13751 Frederick Road
Well Number: HO-81-1983

' Dear ‘Mr. Indorff:

, ThlS is to adv1se you that the septlc system was 1nstalled, 1nspected
and approved on September 4, 1987. ,

The water sample recently submitted for testing was free of coliform
- and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and is bacterlologlcally
safe for drlnklng. . _

The nitrate sample result was previously documented to be 14.0 parts ‘
per million. A nitrate device has not been installed to treat the exce551ve
nltrate ‘contamination.

. COMAR 10.17.13.09 prohibits approval of any water supply with a
nitrate-nitroden contaminant level in excess of 10 parts per million. This °
department will grant a temporary deviation to that section of the regulation . -
on condition that the nitrate removal system is installed within a period of
30 days and the nitrate removal system effectively maintains the nitrate-
nltrogen contaminant level below the 10 parts per million requirement.

Furthermore, it w1ll be necessary for you to comply with the follow1ng
conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously,
: in accordance with the service contract for the life of the
residence. You must supply this department with a copy of that
contract. B .

2. It is recommended that a yearly nitrate analysis be performed

3.,=If, in the ruttre, you decice to sell or rent your home, you must
" make any potentlal buyer/tenant aware of the above condltlon. '




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
- OFFICIAL BUSINESS
USE TO AVOLD PAYMENT
SENDER INSTRUCTIONS

Print your name, sddress, and ZIP Code in the space below. OF POSTAGE, $300
Compiste ltoms 1, 2, 3, and 4 on the reverse.
Attach Lo front of article if space permits,
oftv wise aftix to back of srticle.
Encerse 3rtiets “Reton Recelpt Requested”
ediscent to number.

RETURN -
TO ' Bureau of Environmental Health

Howard County Health Department
(Name of Sender)

3525 Ellicott Mills Drive - Su1te H
(Street or P.O. Box) &

w

Ellicott City, Maryland 210'{3 v
(City, State, and ZIP Code) 7 .
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@ SENDER: Complete items:.1, 2, 3
dd your address in % m"’
on reverse.

* ETbRNT "* space

e

Y -

086} '0Q '} 18€ Ul0J Sd

. The following service is requested (check one).

2.[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY

+{CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

{0 Show to whom and date delivered
{7 Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. ¢
—¢

(The restricted delivery fee is clmrged in addition to
the return receipt fee.)

TOTAL §

3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Mrs. Robert Indorf

73 Station Road

Irvington, New York 10533

4. TYPE OF SERVICE:

ARTICLE NUMBER

[JrecisTerep [ iNsurep

ClcertFEed Jcon P-107-710-708
Clexpress man

1 have received the article described above.

‘(Alwsys abtain signature of addressee or agent)

3 Authorized agent

SGATURE [ A
/E BSESTAY W %
LY S, fa J
OF DELIVERY Z> 2|7 posTHARK
iy g 55! N
. ~ 9"9 r__‘.{
6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only {f reguested) ~ \ \)37% 15
b il .
A
7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:  7a. EMPLOYEE'S
INITIALS




U 'HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

4

v -r . .
Bureau of 'Environmental Health

3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

+ JOYCEM.BOYD, M.0.,M.PH.
COUNTY MEALYTH OFFICER

Director - 461-9956

Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461-9933
Community Environmental Health - 461-9944
Technical Services - 461-9955

~June 23, 1988

Mrs. Robert Indorf
73 Station Road
Irvington, New York 10533

RE:  Spring Mills - Lot 1
13751 Frederick Road
Well Tag Number: HO-81-1983

Dear Mrs. Indorf:

The water sample recently submitted for analyses was found to contain
coliform bacteria, a turbidity in excess of 10 parts per million and a
nitrate level in excess of 10.0 parts per million. :

An Interim Certificate of Potability was issued on March 17, 1988
based upon inpart that a nltrate device be installed to treat the excessive
nitrate contamination.

In order to clear up these problems the following steps should be
taken:

1. The bacteria problem can be successfully ellmlnated by sanltlzlng
the well through chlorination. (See Enclosure)

2. A high iron level was detected on the last water sample,. contri-
buting to a high turbidity index. This may be caused by stagnant
water or could be a continuing problem. If deemed a continuing
problem, installation of an iron removal device is suggested to
reduce the iron (and probably the turbldlty 1evels) to acceptable

"values. ‘ .

3. A nitrate device must be installed to effectively maintain
" the nitrate level below the requi#ed 10.0 parts per million
limit. A sample to confirm proper functioning of the dev1ce is
required. o



3
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-~ . .+ i Mrs. Indorf ' -2 - June 23, 1988
- Lo . N
| L

A e : ™

3

) After the above listed problems have been addressed, we will resample.
It no further problems are discovered, a Final Certificate of Potability will
be issued. :

If you have any questions or problems relative to this matter, please
call me at 461-9933.

Very truly yours,

& ' » _ Sean Baker, Sanitarian : |
) Water and Sewerage Program

SB:JR | : | | |

Enclosures




'~ HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT i

-
JOYCE M.BOYD, M.D., M.RH.
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 Ellicott Mills Drive
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Director - 461-9956

Water & Sewerage, Permits - 461-9933
Community Environmental Health - 461-9944
Technical Services - 461-9955

1
‘_ N | May 12, 1989

Mr. Robert Indorf
73 Station Road
Irvington, New York 10533
Re: Spring Mills Lot 1
' 13751 Frederick Road
: ~Well Permit# HO-81-1983
Mr. Indorf:

A This is to advise you that the septic system was installed, inspected
and approved on September 4, 1987.

The water sample recently submitted for testing was free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria’ at the time of sampling and is bacterlologlcally
safe for drlnklng. : :

The nitrate sample result was previously documented to be 11.5 parts
~per million. A nitrate device has not been lnstalled to treat the excessive
nitrate contamlnatlon.

COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any water supply with a
nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level is excess of 10 parts per million. This
department will grant a temporary deviation to that section of the regulation
on condition that the nitrate removal system is installed within a period of
30 days and the nitrate removal system effectively maintains the nitrate-

" nitrogen contaminant level below the 10 parts per million requirment.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply WLth the following
-~ —conditions: - "~ _ : \ - T T s e e

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained contlnuously,
in accordance with the service contract for the life of the
residence. You must supply this department with a copy of that
contract.

2. It is recommended that a yearly nitrate anelysis be performed. -

3. 1If, in the future you decide to sell or rent your home, you must
make any potential buyer/tenant aware of the above conditionm.




NO NORTH EAST

W] 5368219 ¢as 802002 .604
24| 538755 111 802487.539
G| 53702¢.7110 | @oieat.%07
D 537282.009 | BOIsaI.BCE
301 338212.017 | 602000.545
31] 5387s¢.925 | 802aBD.169

[EVY N

"DECLARATION OF MAITENANCE OBLIGATIONS

FOR USE I COMMON ACCEDD AREA™ OATED 1. ©  §° 14" 1 36° CONCRETE WOMUMENTS INOICATED THUS TO BE SET
w:;mt RECORDED & LIBER 1626 . ® /8" 1 30" PIPL OR STEEL MARKER INDICATED TMUS TO BE SET
v . )

2. ALL COORDIMATES SKOWN KEREON AR BASED ON THE MARYLARD STATL GRIO
SYSTER, .

3. ORIGIN OF COORDINATES: MOWARD COURTY GEODETIC CONTROL POINTS HO.
3534001 ARD 2315003, i !

4. SUBJECT PROPERTY JONED R PER 5-2-85 COMPREMENSIVE ZONIHG PLAM.

5. B.R.L. INDICATES BUILDIAG RESTRICTION LINE. : :

6. FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS SHALL ROT BE FUTHER SUBDIVIDED IRTD LOTS
ACCORMODATING ADDITIOHAL RESIDENCES UNLESS A PUBLIC ROAD CAN BE
CONSTRUCTED ACCOR0ING TO COUNTY STANDARDS ON A MIMINUM FIFTY (50)
FOOT RIGMT-OF-UAY TO BE DEEDED TO THE COUNTY.

- 121,/ 358

‘JOVAL TABULATION THIS PLAT

TOTAL *UMBER OF LOTS TO BE RECORDED
TOTAL AREA OF LOTS (LOTS 1 THRU D ) ...
TOTAL AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE RECORDED
INCLUDING WIDENING STRIPS

TOTAL AREA OF THIS PLAT...........covennnnnnn.....
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APPROVED: FOR PRIWATE MATER AKD MWSTIT SENERAGE

WILLIAM R. BECKE

H.E. RENFRO
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7. FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SKOW REMOVAL AND
ROAD MAINTEMANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPE
STEM LOT ORIVEMAY. :
8. DESIGRATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT OF 10,000 SQ. FT. g
AS REQUIRED BY, THE MD. STATE OEPT. OF HEALTH AKD MEKTAL MYGIENE
FOR INDIVIDUAL SEMAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE it THIS
AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWER 1S AVAILABLE. TMESE EASEMENTS
> SHALL BECOME X3LL AXD VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC SEMAGE SYSTEM.
v THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SMALL MAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRART VARIANCES
o FOR ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A
o - MODIFIED SEUAGE EASENENT PLAT SKALL NOT BE MECESSARY.
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BARRY L. STEELMAN, P.A. - ;E/ws'w @ d Aaud,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW : eSS

I

2 HOPKINS PLAZA-SUITE 720 ' T A
MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2120l

/

BARRY L. STEELMAN* ﬂ ) ) TELEPHONE: (410) 539-8603
NicHOLAs D. Cowte 0

*ALSO ADMITTED TO D.C. BAR -
\ April 29, 1994

FAcsIMILE: (410) 539-1060

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health

3525 Ellicott Mills Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

RE: 13761, 13751 Frederick Road

To whom it may concern: )
<

This office represents the.éﬁpers of the above mentioned
property, Georgia and Bill Carnie. Pursuant to the Freedom of
Information Act, I would like to obtain all documents in the
department’s possession with regard to this property, including the
results of any well water sampling or testing that was at any time
performed at this property.

~ Please advise when I might be able to come in and look at
these documents and/or have them copied. Thank you for your
attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

Michael R. McCann
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8[11/7‘/ : I SPeRE TO McAnN :
o HE @oé‘s (4 . ;wDICATIONS of |
No-r Copts> ! HE wAs Cooking "MAMn»e»es5 oF
b:‘b‘:' Kecdk"’ Buriep Fu€L Taouks AT Tlme oF
Au.‘*é’“ i SUBDIVIS(o~, ,,
-M @ I AR OVISED Him TNAT FILe Piscosen anp AN LEVESS,

T Also Abuises Hin ,'OF“ nﬂtA'L‘\T“o PEAT  appenny Fite £
et M6 Ve g et w? Sy
A o"o Case HeE AT To ComE 1w L) ’Lrivlfw)/
AW
7/27{94/ ety . T Apovisep Him oF DPZ PLAT f€Fencoces
A AlLéo ' Aspe. ( ’ ' o
) nNo 1801¢ 5y, / >~ 2 "’”ﬁl{&b‘s tofo fy 5'/ /
“wE Oiscug s, N B W3 T Sep, A1 Any Thpoe ﬂf;‘a&“‘o*’ﬂ) Jy 7% Clw
: A, ov.

T pfuares g, MTAATES ~ Mo y
v Fue, TANAS, W.‘wﬂ‘)fw‘ on_ CMUé'q?aM ‘\'g//" (e,

N




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
August 23. 1994

Mr. Michael R. McCann
c/o Barry L. Steelman. P.A.
. Attorneys At Law
2 Hopkins Plaza - Suite 720 -
‘Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
Baltimore, Marvland 21201 o :
' RE: Indorff Property
Spring Mills - Lot 1
13751 Route 144 ‘ :
Well Tag Number: H0O-81-1983
Dear Mr. McCann: ' : -

Enclosed please find copies of all 1nformatlon from ‘che aubwct proper-tv fllP relevant
to sampllng history and water supplv approval

As dlscussed by ‘celephone on August 27. 1994, the principle sampling parameters cof
concern were bacteria and nitrate. Bacteria and nitrate are not considered indicative of
either the presence or absence of fuel contamination issues. This office was not aware of
concerns about abandoned fuel tanks on this propertv at the time of sampling. Nco sampling
for fuel residuals were requested or performed. :

1 have checked with our Community Enviromnental Services Program which generally
maintains separate files for investigations of ewisting properties not 1nvnlvmg building
permit or occupancy approval. That program shows no other sampling records. for this
property. v o Co :

 If you have any questions relative tc this ‘matter, please call me at 313-2840.

Very truly vours s

Y S

Craig Williams, Program Director
Water and Sewerage Program
H:ir
Enclosures -

- Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive = Ellicott Clty, Maryland 21043-4544
. Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2642
Director (410) 313-2645 TDD (410) 313-2323
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 1400 LEGG MASON TOWER

NILES, BARTON & WILMER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CABLE ADDRESS NILWO

1616 H STREET, N. W. TELEX 87-469-NILESLAW

202-737-0812 H)'S. CALVERT STREET EASY LINK 62927328
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-6185 TELECOPIER 410-783-6363
410-783-6300 WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER

(410) 783-6348

April 8, 1996

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Custodian of Records

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive :
Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544

RE: William Carnie v. Robert H. Indorf, Jr., et al.
Circuit Court for Howard County, Maryland
Case No. 95-CA-28150
Our File No. 36260-WAUSAU

Dezir Sir or Madam:

This office is involved in the investigation of an action made by William
Carnie which is currently pep@ing in the Circuit Court for Howard County.

~ Enclosed is a Subpoena and Notice of Deposition Duces Tecum. I would like
to obtain copies of all documents in your control as noted in the enclosed Notice concerning

your entire file to date concerning the property located at 13751 Frederick Road, West
Friendship, Maryland.

As you will note, the enclosed do‘cuments". require you to. produce the
documents by May 13, 1996. Your personal appearance is not necessary if the records are

. produced on or before May 13, 1996 When the records are produced please certify that they
are complete. _

qf22]90 @%dmwwﬁﬂﬂdﬁ %%&Fg



Custodian of Records

Howard County Health Department
April 8, 1996

Page 2

Please note that the Subpoena requires you to produce ALL records including

lab reports, surveys, reports, photographs, correspondence, etc. Your prompt attention and
cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours, .

gﬂﬂlﬁ E{ﬁ/(/\_\)

SEF/mlp

Enclosures

cc: Stanley Turk, Esquire
Matthew Moore, Esquire

-




. CIRCUIT COURT FOR HOWARD COUNTY

o MARGARET D. RAPPAPORT, CLERK
"Circuit Court for Howard County

Courthouse ® Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

WILLTAM CARNIE Case Number 95-CA-28150

Plaintiff

Vs. - (X) Civil PINK COPY MUST BE

g FILED WITH THE COURT
ROBERT H. INDORF, JR., et al. UPON ISSUANCE

Defendant

STATE OF MARYLAND, HOWARD COUNTY

Custodian of Fetoods A

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Envirormental Health
3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDEE%‘QOtFPgJSEXMIW&an ) Prm%%oééﬁéns and or objects only (3XX) Personal-

]y appear and produce doeuments or ob‘lectsY at Iaw Offlces Of Nlles, Barton & Wlhner; 1400 Legg MaSOn

(Place where attendance is required)

’I'cmer, 111 S. Calvert Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202.

To (Name, Address and County):

on _ Monday the _ 13th day of May , 19 %6 at 10:00 a.m..&;;-.-

YOU ARE COMMANDED TO produce the following documents or objects:
 "SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENT SCHEDULE"

Subpoena requested by ( A ) Plaintiff; 03 Defendant; and any questions should be referred to: Stacy E. Finn,

Niles, Barton & Wilmer, 1400 Iégg-Mason Tower, 111 S. Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21202
) (410) 78”3_6300 (Name of Party or Attorney, Address and Phone Number)

Date Issued

CLERK g (Signature and Seal)

NOTICE:
» (1) YOU ARE LIABLE TO BODY ATTACHMENT AND FINE FOR FAILURE TO OBEY THIS SUBPOENA.

(2) This subpoena shall remain in effect until you are granted leave to depart by the Court or by an officer acting on behalf of the Court.

(3). If this subpoena is for attendance at a deposition and the party served is an organization, notice is hereby given that the organization must
designate’ a person to testify pursuant to rule 2-412(d). v

SHERIFF’'S RETURN
( ) Served and copy delivered on date indicated below.

(. ) Unserved, by reason of

Date: Fee: $
. , SHERIFF

ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY NEEDED FOR EACH WITNESS
- CV4

Y



